

27.04.2026
Item No.05
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 1907 of 2026

MSTC Limited

-vs-

**The Appellate Authority Under Payment
of Gratuity Act,1972 and Deputy Chief
Labour Commissioner(Central), Kolkata
And Ors.**

Mr. Kamal Kumar Chattopadhyay

Ms. Rimi Chatterjee

... for the Petitioner/MSTC

Mr. L.N.Sharma

.....for the Respondent no.3.

Mrs. Aparna Banerjee

.....for the Respondent/UOI

- 1.** A typographical error has occurred in the order dated 25.03.2026.
- 2.** In paragraph 8, of the order dated 25.03.2026, the date '04.02.2026' be deleted and **'23.05.2025 and 26.11.2025'** be incorporated.
- 3.** The error in the order dated 25.03.2026 is corrected and modified accordingly.

4. Let this order be read along with order dated 25.03.2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)