

**04.05.2026**  
Ct. No.30  
M/L No.03  
MKP

**WPA 1907 of 2026**

**MSTC Limited**  
**Vs.**  
**The Appellate Authority Under Payment Of**  
**Gratuity Act and Deputy Chief Labour**  
**Commissioner (Central), Kolkata And Ors.**

Mr. Kamal Kumar Chattopadhyay(V/C)  
.....for the Petitioner/MSTC  
Ms. Aparna Banerjee  
.....for the Respondent/U.O.I.  
Mr. L.N.Sharma  
.....for the Respondent no.3

1. Learned Counsel for the respondent/U.O.I submits for further accommodation to file report.
2. On the other hand, the Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the interim order in this case is till 15.05.2026.
3. On hearing the parties, matter be fixed in the **monthly list of June, 2026**.
4. Interim order be extended till 10.07.2026, or until further orders or whichever is earlier.
5. Short notes be filed by Respondent no.3 be kept with the record.

**[Shampa Dutt(Paul),J.]**